www.jghcorp.com ShenZhen JingGuangHua Electronic Co.，Ltd.
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称：Customer
货 名：Description SMD 2520 TCXO石英晶体振荡器
客户料号： Part No
物料编号： Code No TCO22384001805
频 率：Frequency 38.400MHz
日 期：Date 2020 年 05 月 25 日
备 注：RoHS compliance with Directive (EU) 2015/863
制作(Prepare by) 检查(Check by) 批准（Approve by）
江丹娜 甘瑛 张刚
客户批准
Approve by customer
批准日期
Approval date
Add:广东省深圳市华发北路桑达工业区桑达雅苑 7P
7 P Sangda Yayuan Huafa North Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong
Tel: 86-755-83048260 86-755-83048290
Fax: 86-755-83048280
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
www.jghcorp.com ShenZhen JingGuangHua Electronic Co.，Ltd.
 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Note 1 Refer to nominal frequency；
Note 2 Refer to frequency at 25±2℃；
Note 3 Decoupling capacitor (1000 pF) is required in external circuit；
Item Parameters Condition
Electrical Specifications
Note
MIN TYP MAX UNITS
1 Nominal Frequency 38.400 MHz
2
Operating Temperature
Range
-30 85 ℃
3 Supply Voltage 1.8 V
4
Nominal Frequency
Tolerance
After 2 times reflow ±2.0 ppm 1
5
Output Load
Resistance 10 kΩ
6 Capacitance 9 10 11 pF
7
Frequency
Stability
vs. Temperature Temp: -30 ~ +85℃ ±2.0 ppm 2
8 vs. Load Load: 10 kΩ // 10 pF ±10% ±0.5 ppm
9 vs.Supply Voltage Vcc: 1.8V ±0.1 V ±0.5 ppm
10 Storage Temperature -40 85 ℃
11 Current Drain 1.5 mA
12 Output voltage level 0.8 Vp-p 3
13 Output Type Clipped Sinewave
14 Duty Cycle 40 50 60 %
15 Start time 2 ms
16 Aging ±1.0 ppm/year
17
Phase Noise
1 Hz offset -50 dBc/Hz
18 5 Hz offset -73 dBc/Hz
19 10 Hz offset -80 dBc/Hz
20 100 Hz offset -105 dBc/Hz
21 1 KHz offset -130 dBc/Hz
22 10 KHz offset -148 dBc/Hz
23 100 KHz offset -150 dBc/Hz
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
www.jghcorp.com ShenZhen JingGuangHua Electronic Co.，Ltd.
■ TESTING CIRCUIT
Note: Bypass capacitor (C1) and DC blocking capacitor (C2) should be placed.
■ DIMENSIONS
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
www.jghcorp.com ShenZhen JingGuangHua Electronic Co.，Ltd.
■ SUGGESTED REFLOW PROFILE
Note 1: Period while temperature exceeds the solder melting point : 220°C should be less than 200 sec；
Note 2: Period while temperature stays at the top melting point : 260°C should be less than 30 sec
■ PACKING :
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
www.jghcorp.com ShenZhen JingGuangHua Electronic Co.，Ltd.
■ STRUCTURE ILLUSTRATION
Crystal Enclosure Seal: Seam Welding
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
www.jghcorp.com ShenZhen JingGuangHua Electronic Co.，Ltd.
■ RELIABILITY SPECIFICATIONS
1. Mechanical Endurance
[Note] Criteria mean the maximum frequency change after reliability test, frequency measured at 25℃.
2. Environmental Endurance
[Note] Criteria mean the maximum frequency change after reliability test, frequency measured at 25℃.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>JGHC(晶光华)
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com